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Always state the serial number and if possible the year of the machine when ordering spare 
parts whereby you save time and money and facilitates matters for us. 
Please enter the number of your machine here: 

No......................................... Delivered on the .......................  /  .............. 20........ 
Appropriate when ordering parts. 
The serial number is located as shown on the figure. 

Bei Ersatzteilbestellungen ist die Fabrikationsnummer Ihrer Maschine unbedingt anzugeben. 
Das erspart Ihnen Zeit, Geld und Ärger und erleichtert uns die Abfertigung. 
Tragen Sie die Nummer Ihrer Maschine bitte hier ein: 

Nr......................................... Geliefert am .......................  /  .............. 20........ 
dann haben Sie bei Ersatzteilbestellungen immer die Nummer bei der Hand. 
Die Fabrikationsnummer ist im Rahmen eingeschlagen, siehe Figur. 

Lorsque vous commandez des pièces dètachées, indiquez toujours le numéro de série de 
votre machine et si possible son année de fabrication. Vous éviterez des pertes de temps et 
vous nous faciliterez le travail. 
Prière de noter ici le numéro de série de votre machine: 

Numéro......................................... Livrée le .......................  /  .............. 20........ 

Ceci vous sera utile lorsque vous commanderez des pièces. 
Le numéro de série est gravé dans le cadre comme indiqué sur la figure.

Bestiller De reservedele så opgiv venligst maskinens fabrikationsnummer og eventuelt 
købsår. Det sparer Dem tid, penge og ærgrelser og os unødigt besvær. 
De kan notere nummeret på Deres maskine her: 

Nr......................................... Leveret den .......................  /  .............. 20........ 
så har De det ved hånden, når De eventuelt skal bestille reservedele. 
Fabrikationsnummeret findes indhugget i rammen, som vist på figuren. 

SPARE PARTS BOOK 
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DE PIÈCES 
RESERVEDELSKATALOG

The book is divided into 5 passages: 

1. Description of the spare part book. 
2. Number key for assembly parts. 
3. Number key showing on which figures the spare part numbers can be found. 
4. Figure key showing on which figures the parts can be found. 
5. Spare parts list. 

Der Katalog ist in 5 Abschnitte eingeteilt: 

1. Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges. 
2. Nummernschlüssel für Montagezubehör. 
3. Nummernschlüssel mit Angabe der jeweiligen Ersatzteilnummer. 
4. Figurliste mit Angabe, auf welche Figuren die Teile zu finden sind. 
5. Ersatzteilliste. 

Le catalogue est divisé en 5 sections: 

1. Description du catalogue de pièces. 
2. Liste de pièces de montage. 
3. Numéros des pièces de rechange indiquant le numéro de figure. 
4. Liste des figures indiquant sur quelle figure se trouvent les pièces. 
5. Liste de pièces de rechange. 

 Kataloget er opdelt i 5 afsnit: 

1. Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget. 
2. Nummernøgle for monteringsdele. 
3. Nummernøgle - viser på hvilke figurer reservedelsnumrene findes. 
4. Figurnøgle - viser på hvilke figurer delene findes. 
5. Reservedelsliste. 



Description of the spare parts book: 
Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges: 
Discription du catalogue de pièces: 
Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget: 
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To this:
States which and how many mounting 
assemblies (screws, nuts, discs etc.) 
are used with the spare part. 
See under number key for assembly parts 

Dazu:
Angabe von Montierungsteilen 
(Schrauben, Muttern, Scheiben usw.) 
die zusammen mit dem Ersatzteil 
angewendet werden sollen. Siehe 
Nummerschlüssel 
für Montagezubehör. 

Pour ceci: 
Indique lesquelles et combien de 
pièces de montage (vis, écrous, rondelles 
etc.) sont employées avec la pièce de 
rechange. Voir dans la liste de numéros 
pour pièces de montage. 

Hertil:
Angiver hvilke og hvor mange
monteringsdele (skruer, møtrikker, skiver 
osv.) der anvendes sammen med reserve- 
delen. Se under nummernøgle for 
monteringsdele.

Article no.: 
The article no. marked “T” is not 
standard. Is delivered as accessories. 
the article no. marked “+”: 
Modification is being made. 

Warenummer:
Ist eine Warennummer mit "T"  ge-
kennzeichnet, wird sie als Zubehör 
geliefert.
Eine Warennummer mit "+" ist als 
Modifikation unterwegs. 

No. D’article:
Le no d’article marqué d’un “T” n’est pas 
un article standard. Livré comme 
accessoire. 
No. d’article marqué de “+”: 
Une modification viendra. 

Varenr.:
Varenummer mærket med "T" er ikke 
standard. Leveres som tilbehør.
Varenummer mærket med "+" : 
ændring undervejs. 

Postion No.:
The position No. marked “()” 
is not standard. 
Is delivered as accessory. 

Positionsnummer:
Die Positionsnummer, die mit “()” 
gezeichnet ist, ist nicht der Standard. 
Wird als Zubehør geliefert. 

No de pos.: 
Le numéro de position marqué d’un “()” 
n’est pas une pièce standard. 
Livrée comme accessoire. 

Pos. nr.:.
Positionsnummer mærket med.”()” 
er ikke standard. 
Leveres som tilbehør

Quantity: 
States quantity of parts for machine. 
In connection with subassemblies: 
Quantity for the assembly. 

Anzahl:
Anzahl Teile je maschine. 
Bei Untersammlungen: 
Anzahl je Sammlung. 

Quantité:
Quantité de pièces par machine. 
Pour les sous-assemblages: pièces 
par assemblage.

Antal:
Antal dele pr. maskine. 
Ved undersamlinger: dele pr. samling.

Designation:
>=0003219 <=0003448 
Spare part used for machine from 
serial No. 3219 up to No. 3448 both 
Nos. included. 

Benennung:
>=0003219 <=0003448 
Ersatzteil für Maschinen von
Fabrikationsnummer 3219 bis 
Nr. 3448. 

Désignation:
>=0003219 <=0003448 
Pièce de rechange employée sur 
machines à partir de no de série 3219 
jusq’à et y compris no 3448.

Benævnelse:
>=0003219  <=0003448 
Reservedel anvendt på maskine fra og 
med fabrikationsnummer 3219 til 
og med nr. 3448 

The spare parts book is built up as follows: 
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59  Hub 
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation of standard (Accessory)
Fig. 40-49 PTO drives Fig. 80- Accessory 

Der Ersatzkatalog ist so aufgebaut:
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nabe 
Fig. 30-39 Getriebe Fig. 60-79 Variation vom Standard (Zubehör)
Fig. 40-49 Gelenkwellen Fig. 80- Zubehör

Le catalogue de pièces est arrangé comme suit: 
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59  Moyeu 
Fig. 30-39 Boîtier Fig. 60-79 Variation du standard (Accessoire)
Fig. 40-49 Arbres à cardan Fig. 80- Accessoire

Reservedelskataloget er opbygget således:
Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nav 
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation af standard (Tilbehør) 
Fig. 40-49 Kraftoverføringsaksler Fig. 80- Tilbehør 

 T-0003/1                      NUMMERNØGLE FOR MONTERINGSDELE - NUMMERSCHLüSSEL FüR MONTAGEZUBEHOR 
 NUMBER KEY FOR ASSEMBLY PARTS - LISTE DE PIECES DE MONTAGE 
  
 VARENUMMER   BENÆVNELSE                      BEZEICHNUNG                     DESIGNATION 
 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 0466960      TRÆKFJEDER 1,4X15X34,9 GALV     ZUGFEDER 1,4X15X34,9 GALV       PULL SPRING 1,4X15X34,9 GALV 
 0626600      RØR                             ROHR                            TUBE 
 0657420      STØTTESKIVE                     STUETZSCHEIBE SUPPORT WASHER 
 1213-2124    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M8-12              ST. SETSCHRAUBE M8-12           STEEL SET SCREW M8-12 
 1213-2224    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M8-25              ST. SETSCHRAUBE M8-25           STEEL SET SCREW M8-25 
 1213-3223    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M10-25             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25          STEEL SET SCREW M10-25 
 1213-4224    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M12-25             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25          STEEL SET SCREW M12-25 
 1213-4321    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M12-30             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-30          STEEL SET SCREW M12-30 
 1213-4322    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M12-30             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-30          STEEL SET SCREW M12-30 
 1213-4324    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M12-35             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-35          STEEL SET SCREW M12-35 
 1213-4422    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M12-40             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-40          STEEL SET SCREW M12-40 
 1213-5424    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M16-45             ST. SETSCHRAUBE M16-45          STEEL SET SCREW M16-45 
 1213-5622    ST$LS[TSKRUE M16-60             STEEL SET SCREW M16-60          ST. SETSCHRAUBE M16-60 
 1214-1326    STÅLSKRUE M5-80                 STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5-80    STEEL SCREW M5-80 
 1214-1329    STÅLSÆTSKRUE M5-90  ST. SETSCHRAUBE M5-90           STEEL SET SCREW M5-90 
 1214-3226    STÅLSKRUE M10-60                STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-60   STEEL SCREW M10-60 
 1214-4222    STÅLSKRUE M12-50                STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-50   STEEL SCREW M12-50 
 1214-4226    STÅLSKRUE M12-60                STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-60   STEEL SCREW M12-60 
 1214-4322    STÅLSKRUE M12-70 KV 8.8         STAHLSECHSKANTSCHR.M12-70 Q8.8  STEEL SCREW M12-70 Q 8.8 
 1214-5220    STÅLSKRUE M16-60                STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M16-60   STEEL SCREW M16-60 
 1214-5421    STÅLSKRUE M18-120               STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M18-120  STEEL SCREW M18-120 
 1215-2224    BRÆDDESKRUE M8-25 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE M8-25         CARRIAGE SCREW M8-25 
 1219-0307    LÅSESKRUE M12-30                SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE M12-30          LOCKING SCREW M12-30 
 1219-0308    LÅSESKRUE M12-45                SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE M12-45          LOCKING SCREW M12-45 
 1220-1122    STÅLMØTRIK M5                   STAHLMUTTER M5                  STEEL NUT M5 
 1220-1322    NYLOC MØTRIK M5                 NYLOC MUTTER M5                 NYLOC NUT M5 
 1220-2321    NYLOC MØTRIK M8                 NYLOC MUTTER M8                 NYLOC NUT M8 
 1220-3321    NYLOC MØTRIK M10                NYLOC MUTTER M10                NYLOC NUT M10 
 1220-4321    NYLOC MØTRIK  M12               NYLOC MUTTER M12                NYLOC NUT M12 
 1220-5122    STÅLMØTRIK M16                  STAHLMUTTER M16                 STEEL NUT M16 
 1220-5321    NYLOC MØTRIK M16                NYLOC MUTTER M16                NYLOC NUT M16 
 1220-6122    STÅLMØTRIK M20                  STAHLMUTTER M20                 STEEL NUT M20 
 1220-6319    NYLOC MØTRIK M18 KV. 8.8        NYLOC MUTTER M18 Q. 8.8         NYLOC NUT M18 Q. 8.8 
 1220-6321    NYLOC MØTRIK M20                NYLOC MUTTER M20                NYLOC NUT M20 
 1241-1206    SPÆNDESKIVE 6,4-18-1,6  SCHEIBE 6,4-18-1,6              WASHER 6,4-18-1,6 
 1241-1403    SPÆNDESKIVE 9-16-2,0            SCHEIBE 9-16-2,0                WASHER 9-16-2,0 
 1241-1405    SPÆNDESKIVE R5,5-18-2           SCHEIBE R5,5-18-2               WASHER R5,5-18-2 
  1241-1503    SPÆNDESKIVE 9-28-3              SCHEIBE 9-28-3                  WASHER 9-28-3 
 1241-2401    SPÆNDESKIVE 11-20-2,5           SCHEIBE 11-20-2,5               WASHER 11-20-2,5 
 1241-2407    SKIVE 13-20-2                   SCHEIBE 13-20-2                 WASHER 13-20-2 
 1241-3505    SPÆNDESKIVE 13,0-34-3           SCHEIBE 13,0-34-3               WASHER 13,0-34-3 
 1241-3508    SPÆNDESKIVE 13-25-3             SCHEIBE 13-25-3                 WASHER 13-25-3 
 1241-3509    SPÆNDESKIVE 13-37-3             SCHEIBE 13-37-3                 WASHER 13-37-3 
 1241-3902    SPÆNDESKIVE 16-22-0,5           SCHEIBE 16-22-0,5               WASHER 16-22-0,5 
 1241-4502    SPÆNDESKIVE 17-30-3  STÅL       SCHEIBE 17-30-3 STAHL           WASHER 17-30-3 STEEL 
 1241-5504    SPÆNDESKIVE 21-37-3             SCHEIBE 21-37-3                 WASHER 21-37-3 
 1242-9021    FJEDERRING A5, GALV. FEDERRING A5                    SPRING RING A5 
 1251-3204    SPÆNDESTIFT 5,0-30              SPANNSTIFT 5,0-30               SPECIAL PIN 5,0-30 
 1251-3302    SPÆNDESTIFT 5-45                SPANNSTIFT 5-45                 SPECIAL PIN 5-45 
 1251-3401    SPÆNDESTIFT 5-50                SPANNSTIFT 5-50  SPECIAL PIN 5-50 
 1251-3601    SPÆNDESTIFT 5-70                SPANNSTIFT 5-70                 SPECIAL PIN 5-70 
 1251-4106    SPÆNDESTIFT 6,0-26              SPANNSTIFT 6,0-26               SPECIAL PIN 6,0-26 
 1251-4204    SPÆNDESTIFT 6,0-36              SPANNSTIFT 6,0-36               SPECIAL PIN 6,0-36 
 1251-4502    SPÆNDESTIFT 6,0-60              SPANNSTIFT 6,0-60               SPECIAL PIN 6,0-60 
 1251-5205    SPÆNDESTIFT 8,0-36              SPANNSTIFT 8,0-36  SPECIAL PIN 8,0-36 
 1251-5304    SPÆNDESTIFT 8-45                SPANNSTIFT 8-45                 SPECIAL PIN 8-45 
 1251-5403    SPÆNDESTIFT 8-50                SPANNSTIFT 8-50                 SPECIAL PIN 8-50 
 1251-5602    SPÆNDESTIFT 8-70                SPANNSTIFT 8-70                 SPECIAL PIN 8-70 
 1251-7304    SPÆNDESTIFT 13-45               SPANNSTIFT 13-45                SPECIAL PIN 13-45 
 1251-7403    SPÆNDESTIFT 13-50               SPANNSTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50 
 1251-7602    SPÆNDESTIFT 13-70               SPANNSTIFT 13-70                SPECIAL PIN 13-70 
 1252-4102    SPLIT 5-25                      SPLINT 5-25                     COTTER PIN 5-25 
 1255-4201    LÅSERING 40 MM UDVENDIG         SICHERUNGSRING 40 MM AUSSEN     SNAP RING 40 MM OUTER 
 1338-0122    PASFEDER 8-7-40                 FEDERKEIL 8-7-40                FLAT KEY 8-7-40 
 1338-0148    PASFEDER A8-5-28                FEDERKEIL A8-5-28               FLAT KEY A8-5-28 
 1403420      CLIP 6X19                       CLIP 6X19                       CLIP 6X19
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 T-0003/1                      NUMMERNØGLE - NUMMERSCHLUSSEL - NUMBER KEY - LISTE DES NUMEROS 
  
 VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS.   VARENUMMER  FIGUR   POS.   VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS.   VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS. 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 PR80-7000     18.     2.  | 0627912        2.     1. | 0689550       85.     5.  | 1313-1103      4.    17. 
 PR80-7002     18.     3.  | 0627931        4.     2.  | 0692000        6.    17.  | 1313-1103      5.    17. 
 PR80-7090     18.     4.  | 0627931        5.     2.  | 1192-0104      3.    25.  | 1313-1103      7.    16. 
 0015170        4.    18.  | 0628011        7.     2.  | 1213-1120      1.    86.  | 1313-1103      8.    16. 
 0015170        5.  18.  | 0628012        8.     2.  | 1213-4224     86.    34.  | 1313-1103      9.    13. 
 0015170        7.    15.  | 0628052        6.     6.  | 1214-3322     86.    17.  | 1313-1103     10.    13. 
 0015170        8.    15.  | 0628080        7.  6.  | 1214-4322     85.    26.  | 1313-1103     11.    11. 
 0015210        1.     5.  | 0628080        8.     6.  | 1214-4326     86.    15.  | 1313-1103     12.    11. 
 0054510        6.    14.  | 0628121        6.     1.  | 1214-4330     85.     3.  | 1315-0232     80.     1. 
 0127330        1.     9.  | 0628131        6.     5.  | 1214-4422     86.    16.  | 1317-0724      1.    82. 
 0127330       86.    11.  | 0628141       21.     1.  | 1214-4426     85.    25.  | 1317-1016  1.    87. 
 0195140        6.    18.  | 0628270        7.    19.  | 1214-4426     86.    14.  | 1331-2306      4.     9. 
 0205530       17.    12.  | 0628270        8.    19.  | 1214-6422     86.    53.  | 1331-2306      5.     9. 
 0299970  18.     5.  | 0628280        4.    19.  | 1220-3321     86.    18.  | 1331-2306      7.     8. 
 0299970       86.    47.  | 0628280        5.    19.  | 1220-4321     85.    27.  | 1331-2306      8.     8. 
 0407190        3.    27.  | 0628281 7.    20.  | 1220-4321     86.    19.  | 1331-2306      9.     3. 
 0407220       84.     5.  | 0628281        8.    20.  | 1220-6229      6.    11.  | 1331-2306     10.     3. 
 0411160       84.    39.  | 0628340        6.    16.  | 1220-6321     86.    55.  | 1331-3303      3.     7. 
 0416130       22.    20.  | 0628362        2.     2.  | 1220-6520      4.    16.  | 1331-3303      4.     8. 
 0422760        3.     6.  | 0628590        2.     3.  | 1220-6520      5.    16.  | 1331-3303      5.     8. 
 0449910        3.    15.  | 0629000        6.     2.  | 1220-6520      7.    13.  | 1331-3304      3.     8. 
 0454730       22.     5.  | 0629010       22.     2.  | 1220-6520      8.    13.  | 1338-0146      3.    10. 
  0459630        3.    26.  | 0629131       13.     2.  | 1241-1206      1.    85.  | 1338-0148      3.    11. 
 0464760       84.    38.  | 0629131       14.     2.  | 1241-3403      1.    84.  | 1392-0110     85.     6. 
 0468740        3.     9. | 0629333        9.     1.  | 1241-3509     86.    33.  | 1393-0121      3.    16. 
 0468740       11.     3.  | 0629333       10.     1.  | 1241-4302      3.    17.  | 1401140       84.    37. 
 0468740       12.     3.  | 0633750       11. 9.  | 1241-6605     86.    51.  | 1401180        1.    83. 
 0469260       22.     1.  | 0633750       12.     9.  | 1241-7903      3.    19.  | 1408420       84.    40. 
 0481450       22.     8.  | 0634021        1.     3.  | 1241-7903      7.  21.  | 1413420       22.     7. 
 0484340       84.     8.  | 0634070        1.     4.  | 1241-7903      8.    21.  | 1422970       85.     4. 
 0517440        1.     7.  | 0635321        6.     7.  | 1241-7903      9.     9.  | 1424920       11.    12. 
 0600080        6.    15.  | 0635331        6.     9.  | 1241-7903     10.     9.  | 1424920       12.    12. 
 0602140        2.  5.  | 0635340        6.     8.  | 1241-7904      3.    20.  | 1426660       85.    16. 
 0616460        3.     5.  | 0635351        4.     3.  | 1241-7904      4.    11.  | 1600550        2.     4. 
 0618240       13.    15.  | 0635381        5.  3.  | 1241-7904      5.    11.  | 1600940        3.     1. 
 0618240       14.    15.  | 0635570       17.     9.  | 1241-7904      7.    22.  | 1601370        3.     2. 
 0618240       86.    35.  | 0637591        1.     6.  | 1241-7904      8.    22.  | 1601390        6.    10. 
 0623750       11.     8.  | 0640340        4.     5.  | 1241-7904      9.    10.  | 1601470        1.    81. 
 0623750       12.     8.  | 0640340        5.     5.  | 1241-7904     10.    10.  | 1601600  4.     4. 
 0623850       11.     5.  | 0641420       18.     6.  | 1241-7905      3.    21.  | 1601610        5.     4. 
 0623850       12.     5.  | 0645720       11.    10.  | 1241-7905      4.    12.  | 1602040        2.     6. 
 0623860  11.     6.  | 0645720       12.    10.  | 1241-7905      5.    12.  | 1602530        4.    20. 
 0623860       12.     6.  | 0650851        7.     4.  | 1241-7905      7.    23.  | 1602530        5.    20. 
 0623920       11.    16.  | 0650851 8.     4.  | 1241-7905      8.    23.  | 1602540        4.    21. 
 0623920       12.    16.  | 0650891        7.     3.  | 1241-7905      9.    11.  | 1602540        5.    21. 
 0624190       11.     7.  | 0650891        8.     3.  | 1241-7905     10.    11.  | 1602670       17.     1. 
 0624190       12.     7.  | 0650911        7.    17.  | 1241-8901      3.    22.  | 1602680       17.     2. 
 0624330       11.    24.  | 0650911        8.    17.  | 1241-8903      3.    23.  | 1602710       17.     4. 
 0624330       12.    24.  | 0652480       84.    11.  | 1241-8904      3.    24.  | 1603440        1.     8. 
 0624380        7.    14.  | 0652490       84.    15.  | 1241-9905     11.    15.  | 1603660       12.     2. 
  0624380        8.    14.  | 0652500       84.    16.  | 1241-9905     12.    15.  | 1603670       11.     2. 
 0624380        9.    12.  | 0652510       84.    10.  | 1241-9906     11.    14.  | 1606220       85.    10. 
 0624380       10.    12. | 0652520       84.    14.  | 1241-9906     12.    14.  | 1606270       85.     2. 
 0624390       16.     3.  | 0652540       84.    12.  | 1241-9907     11.    13.  | 1607970       85.     1. 
 0625000        4.    13.  | 0654950       84. 7.  | 1241-9907     12.    13.  | 1608060        4.    14. 
 0625000        5.    13.  | 0654960       84.    17.  | 1241-9919      7.    25.  | 1608060        5.    14. 
 0625000        7.    10.  | 0654990       84.     4.  | 1241-9919      8.  25.  | 1608060        7.    11. 
 0625000        8.    10.  | 0655190       84.     1.  | 1241-9919      9.     7.  | 1608060        8.    11. 
 0627590        4.    15.  | 0655200       84.     2.  | 1241-9919     10.     7.  | 1611930        6.  3. 
 0627590        5.    15.  | 0655210       84.     3.  | 1241-9926      7.    24.  | 1613750       85.     9. 
 0627590        7.    12.  | 0658460       86.    32.  | 1241-9926      8.    24.  | 1619891       86.    10. 
 0627590        8.    12.  | 0659170       13.     3.  | 1241-9926      9.     6.  | 1626020       86.     9. 
 0627803        4.     1.  | 0659170       14.     3.  | 1241-9926     10.     6.  | 1632861       86.   100. 
 0627803        5.  1.  | 0659170       86.    30.  | 1241-9927      7.    26.  | 1632880       86.     2. 
 0627803        7.     1.  | 0659180       13.     4.  | 1241-9927      8.    26.  | 1632890       86.     3. 
 0627803        8.     1.  | 0659180       14.  4.  | 1241-9927      9.     8.  | 1632900       86.     5. 
 0627810       11.     1.  | 0659180       86.    31.  | 1241-9927     10.     8.  | 1632930       86.     6. 
 0627810       12.     1.  | 0661252        1.     1.  | 1255-3201      3.    14.  | 1632960       86.     7. 
 0627820        3.     4.  | 0661380       17.    10.  | 1255-3201      9.     5.  | 1632990       86.     8. 
 0627851        4.     7.  | 0661570       17.     5.  | 1255-3201     10.     5.  | 1633010 86.    12. 
 0627851        5.     7.  | 0661940       86.    50.  | 1255-4201      3.    12.  | 1633100       86.     1. 
 0627851        7.     7.  | 0665120        1.     2.  | 1255-5102      3.    13.  | 1633130       86.    20. 
 0627851  8.     7.  | 0672950        6.    12.  | 1255-6102      4.    10.  | 1636180       16.     1. 
 0627851        9.     2.  | 0672960        6.    13.  | 1255-6102      5.    10.  | 1636190       16.     2. 
 0627851       10.     2.  | 0673700 11.    21.  | 1255-6102      7.     9.  | 1638750       85.    21. 
 0627871        7.     5.  | 0673700       12.    21.  | 1255-6102      8.     9.  | 1638790       85.    20. 
 0627871        8.     5.  | 0673721       11.    22.  | 1255-6102      9.     4.  | 1643460       85.    30. 
 0627881        4.     6.  | 0673721       12.    22.  | 1255-6102     10.     4.  | 1643470       85.    15. 
 0627881        5.     6.  | 0673743       11.    23.  | 1255-7102     11.     4.  | 1650220       18.     7. 
 0627891        7.    18.  | 0673744       12.    23.  | 1255-7102     12.     4.  | 2520-012X     13.     1. 
 0627891        8.    18.  | 0688330       86.    52.  | 1311-8648     17.    11.  | 2520-012X     14.     1. 
  0627902        6.     4.  | 0688380       86.    54.  | 1311-8660      3.    18.  | 2520-183X     17.     8.

 T-0003/1                      NUMMERNØGLE - NUMMERSCHLUSSEL - NUMBER KEY - LISTE DES NUMEROS 
  
 VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS.   VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS.   VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS.   VARENUMMER   FIGUR   POS. 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2560-001X     17.     6.  |  |                           | 
 2560-002X     17.     7.  |                           |                           | 
 2560-003X     17.     3.  |                           |                           | 
 2560-008X      3.     3.  |                           |                           | 
 2560-009X     80.     2.  |                           |                           | 
 2600-817X     18.     1.  |                           |  | 
 4500-0016     84.   100.  |                           |                           | 
 4500-0033     82.     1.  |                           |                           | 
 4500-0034     83.     1.  |                           |  | 
 4500-0060     85.   100.  |                           |                           | 
 4500-0062     40.     1.  |                           |                           | 
 4500-0082     80.   100.  |  |                           | 

4



Fig. 1 Fig. 2

Fig. 3 Fig. 4

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 5 Fig. 6

Fig. 7 Fig. 8

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

5



Fig. 9 Fig. 10



Fig. 11



Fig. 12

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 13 Fig. 14

Fig. 15 Fig. 16

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

6



Fig. 17 Fig. 18

Fig. 18 Fig. 21

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

Fig. 22 Fig. 40





Fig. 80 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIESFig. 82

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

7



Fig. 83 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES Fig. 84 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES

TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIESFig. 85 Fig. 86 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES

FIGURNØGLE - FIGURSCHLÜSSEL - FIGURE KEY - LISTE DE FIGURES

8





Fig. 1  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   ïò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðêêïîëî       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎÛÐËÒÕÌÍÞËÕ                   í ÐÑ×ÒÌ ØÛßÜÍÌÑÝÕ              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÜÎÛ×ÐËÒÕÌÍÞÑÝÕ ÙÍÉ                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêêëïîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÞÑÔÌ Hîè È ïïë Ü×Òêéï          ÞÑÔÌ Hîè È ïïë Ü×Òêéï          ¤ ðêëéìîð     ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÞÑÔÆÛÒ Hîè È ïïë Ü×Òêéï                                       ¤ ïîëïóëîðë   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ðêíìðîï       ¤   ï ¤ ÞÑÔÌ                           Ð×Ò                            ¤ ïîïíóíîîí   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÞÑÔÆÛÒ ÙÍÉ                                                    ¤ ïîïíóìîîì   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìïóîìðï   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìïóíëðè   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ðêíìðéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÎËÔÔÛ                          ÎÑÔÔÛÎ                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎÑÔÔÛ                                                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ððïëîïð       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÓHÎÛ Ò×ÐÐÛÔ Üéïìïî            ÙÎÛßÍÛ Ò×ÐÐÔÛ Ü éïìïî          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÓ×ÛÎÒ×ÐÐÛÔ Üéïìïî                                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ðêíéëçï       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐóÍÌ×ÚÌ                       ÍÐÎ×ÒÙ Ð×Ò                     ¤ ïîïìóëìîï   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÐßÒÒÍÌ×ÚÌ                                                    ¤ ïîîðóêíïç   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ðëïéììð       ¤   ï ¤ ÕZÜÛ                           ÎÑËÒÜ ×ÎÑÒ ÝØß×Ò               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎËÒÜÍÌßØÔÕÛÌÌÛ                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ ïêðíììð       ¤   ï ¤ ßÚÜZÕÒ×ÒÙ                      ÝÑÊÛÎ×ÒÙ                       ¤ ïîïíóîîîì   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÜÛÝÕËÒÙ ÕÐÔ                                                 ¤ ïîîðóîíîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìïóïìðí   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 çò  ¤ ðïîéííð       ¤   ï ¤ ÞÑÔÌ                           Ø×ÌÝØ Ð×Ò                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌÛÝÕÞÑÔÆÛÒ ÕÐÔ                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èïò  ¤ ïêðïìéð       ¤   ï ¤ ßÚÜZÕÒ×ÒÙ                      ÝÑÊÛÎ×ÒÙ                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÜÛÝÕËÒÙ                                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èîò  ¤ ïíïéóðéîì     ¤   í ¤ ÑóÎ×ÒÙ ïîóí                    ÑóÎ×ÒÙ ïîóí                    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÑóÎ×ÒÙ ïîóí                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èíò  ¤ ïìðïïèð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓßÙÒÛÌ ÍÕ×ÊÛ                   ÓßÙÒÛÌ×Ý ÉßÍØÛÎ                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ØßÚÌÓßÙÒÛÌÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ  Ø ëð                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èìò  ¤ ïîìïóíìðí     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐZÒÜÛÍÕ×ÊÛ ïíóîëóîôë          ÉßÍØÛÎ ïíóîëóîôë               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ ïíóîëóîôë                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èëò  ¤ ïîìïóïîðê     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐZÒÜÛÍÕ×ÊÛ êôìóïèóïôê         ÉßÍØÛÎ êôìóïèóïôê              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ êôìóïèóïôê                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èêò  ¤ ïîïíóïïîð     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌ[ÔÍZÌÍÕÎËÛ Óêóïî             ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÛÌ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óêóïî          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌò ÍÛÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óêóïî                                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èéò  ¤ ïíïéóïðïê     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌ×ÕóØÑÔÜÛÎ                    ÐÔËÙ ØÑÔÜÛÎ                    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌÛÝÕÛÎØßÔÌÛÎ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
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Fig. 2  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   îò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðêîéçïî       ¤   î ¤ ÙÛßÎ ßÎÓ ÍÊ                    ÙÛßÎ ßÎÓ                       ¤ ïîïíóìíîï   ¤   ê 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÙÛÌÎ×ÛÞÛßÎÒ ÙÍÉ                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêîèíêî       ¤   ï ¤ ËÜÔ×ÙÙÛÎ ÍÊ                    ÞÑÑÓ                           ¤ ïîïíóëìîì   ¤   ì 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßËÍÔÛÙÛÎ ÙÍÉ                                                  ¤ ïîïíóëêîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîîðóëíîï   ¤   ê 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìïóìëðî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ðêîèëçð       ¤   î ¤ ÍÌHÌÌÛ                         ÍËÐÐÑÎÌ                        ¤ ïîëïóìëðî   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌËÛÌÆÛ ÙÍÉ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ïêððëëð       ¤   î ¤ ÍÌHÜÜZÓÐÛÎ ÍßÓÔ                ÍØÑÝÕ ßÞÍÑÎÞÛÎ                 ¤ ïîïìóìîîî   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌÑÍÍÜßÛÓÐÚÛÎ ÕÐÔ                                             ¤ ïîïìóëîîð   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîîðóìíîï   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîîðóëíîï   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðêðîïìð       ¤   î ¤ ÚÖÛÜÛÎÞÑÔÌ ïîÈèðñçë            ÍßÚÛÌÇ Ð×Ò                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÚÛÜÛÎÍÌÛÝÕÞÑÔÆÛÒ ïîÈèðñçë                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ïêðîðìð       ¤   è ¤ ÍÕ×ÊÛ                          ÉßÍØÛÎ                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ                                                       ¤             ¤
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Fig. 3  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   íò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ïêððçìð       ¤   ï ¤ ÙÛßÎÕßÍÍÛ                      ÙÛßÎÞÑÈ                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÙÛÌÎ×ÛÞÛÙÛØßÛËÍÛ    Î êïê                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ïêðïíéð       ¤   ï ¤ ßÕÍÛÔ                          ÍØßÚÌ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÉÛÔÔÛ Ó× ÕÐÔ                                                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ îëêðóððèÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ÜÎ×ÊßÕÍÛÔ                      ÜÎ×Ê×ÒÙ ÍØßÚÌ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÒÌÎ×ÛÞÍÉÛÔÔÛ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ðêîéèîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐ×ÜÍØÖËÔ                      ÞÛÊÛÔ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕÛÙÛÔÎßÜ Ó× Æãîï                                              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðêïêìêð       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐ×ÜÍØÖËÔ                      ÞÛÊÛÔ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕÛÙÛÔÎßÜ  Ó ë  Æïê                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ðìîîéêð       ¤   ï ¤ ÕÛÙÔÛ ÎËÔÔÛÔÛÖÛ íðîðê          ÝÑÒ×ÝßÔ ÞÛßÎ×ÒÙ íðîðê          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕÛÙÛÔ ÎÑÔÔÛÒÔßÙÛÎ íðîðê                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ïííïóííðí     ¤   ï ¤ ÕËÙÔÛÔÛÖÛ êîðê îÎÍ             ÞßÔÔ ÞÛßÎ×ÒÙ êîðê îÎÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÙÛÔÔßÙÛÎ êîðê îÎÍ                                           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ ïííïóííðì     ¤   ï ¤ ÕËÙÔÛÔÛÖÛ êîðè îÎÍ             ÞßÔÔ ÞÛßÎ×ÒÙ êîðè îÎÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÙÛÔÔßÙÛÎ êîðè îÎÍ                                           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 çò  ¤ ðìêèéìð       ¤   ï ¤ ÕËÙÔÛÔÛÖÛ                      ÙÎÊ ÞßÔÔ ÞÛßÎ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Î×ÕÙÔ  êðïð îÎÍ   Ü   êîë                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïðò  ¤ ïííèóðïìê     ¤   î ¤ ÐßÍÚÛÜÛÎ                       ÚÔßÌ ÕÛÇ                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÚÛÜÛÎÕÛ×Ô                                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïïò  ¤ ïííèóðïìè     ¤   î ¤ ÐßÍÚÛÜÛÎ ßèóëóîè               ÚÔßÌ ÕÛÇ ßèóëóîè               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÚÛÜÛÎÕÛ×Ô ßèóëóîè                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïîò  ¤ ïîëëóìîðï     ¤   ï ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ ìð ÓÓ ËÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù        ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ ìð ÓÓ ÑËÌÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ ìð ÓÓ ßËÍÍÛÒ                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïíò  ¤ ïîëëóëïðî     ¤   î ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ êî ÓÓ ×ÒÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù       ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ êî ÓÓ ×ÒÒÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ êî ÓÓ ×ÒÒÛÒ                                    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïìò  ¤ ïîëëóíîðï     ¤   ï ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ËÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù        ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ÑËÌÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ßËÍÍÛÒ                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïëò  ¤ ðììççïð       ¤   ï ¤ ËÜÔËÚÌÒ×ÒÙÍÊÛÒÌ×Ô              ß×Î×ÒÙ ÊßÔÊÛ                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÛÒÌÔDÚÌËÒÙÍÊÛÒÌ×Ô                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïêò  ¤ ïíçíóðïîï     ¤   ï ¤ ÓHÌÎ×ÕØZÌÌÛ                    ÝßÐ ÒËÌ                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ØËÌÓËÌÌÛÎ                                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïéò  ¤ ïîìïóìíðî     ¤   ï ¤ ÐßÕÒ×ÒÙ                        ÙßÍÕÛÌ                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Ü×ÝØÌËÒÙ                                                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïèò  ¤ ïíïïóèêêð     ¤   ï ¤ ÎHÎÐÎÑÐ                        ÐÔËÙ ÚÑÎ ÌËÞÛ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÊÛÎÍÝØÔËÍÍóÍÝØÎßËÞÛ                                           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïçò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðí     ¤   ë ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóðôí             ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóðôí               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóðôí                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îðò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðì     ¤   ë ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóë               ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóë                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóë                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îïò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðë     ¤   í ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóïôð             ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóïôð               ¤             ¤ 
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Fig. 4  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   ìò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
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Fig. 5  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   ëò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
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Fig. 6  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   êò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
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Fig. 7  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   éò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
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Fig. 8  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   èò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
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Fig. 9  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò   çò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðêîçííí       ¤   ï ¤ ÙÛßÎÕßÍÍÛ                      ÙÛßÎÞÑÈ                        ¤ ïîïíóìíîï   ¤   ì 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÙÛÌÎ×ÛÞÛÙÛØßÛËÍÛ ßË Ô×ñÎÛ                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêîéèëï       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐ×ÜÍØÖËÔ                      ÞÛÊÛÔ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕÛÙÛÔÎßÜ Æãïê                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ïííïóîíðê     ¤   ï ¤ ÕËÙÔÛÔÛÖÛ êððç îÎÍ             ÞßÔÔ ÞÛßÎ×ÒÙ êððç îÎÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÙÛÔÔßÙÛÎ êððç îÎÍ                                           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ïîëëóêïðî     ¤   ï ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ éð ÓÓ ËÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù        ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ éð ÓÓ ÑËÌÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ éð ÓÓ ßËÍÍÛÒ                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ïîëëóíîðï     ¤   ï ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ËÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù        ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ÑËÌÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ßËÍÍÛÒ                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ïîìïóççîê     ¤   ì ¤ ÍÐZÒÜÛÍÕ×ÊÛ êðóéëóðôí          ÉßÍØÛÎ êðóéëóðôí               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ êðóéëóðôí                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ïîìïóççïç     ¤   ì ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ êðôðóéëóðôî           ÉßÍØÛÎ                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ                                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ ïîìïóççîé     ¤   í ¤ ÍÐZÒÜÛÍÕ×ÊÛ êðóéëóðôë          ÉßÍØÛÎ êðóéëóðôë               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ êðóéëóðôë                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 çò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðí     ¤   î ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóðôí             ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóðôí               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóðôí                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïðò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðì     ¤   ï ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóë               ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóë                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóë                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïïò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðë     ¤   ï ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóïôð             ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóïôð               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóïôð                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïîò  ¤ ðêîìíèð       ¤   ï ¤ Í×ÕÕÛÎØÛÜÍÞHÖÔÛØÑÔÜÛÎ          ÍßÚÛÌÇ ÚÎßÓÛ ØÑÔÜÛÎ            ¤ ïîïíóìîîì   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØËÌÆÞËÛÙÛÔØßÔÌÛÎ                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïíò  ¤ ïíïíóïïðí     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÓHÎÛÒ×ÐÐÛÔ                    ÙÎÛßÍÛ Ò×ÐÐÔÛ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÓ×ÛÎÒ×ÐÐÛÔ                                                 ¤             ¤
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Fig. 10  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïðò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðêîçííí       ¤   ï ¤ ÙÛßÎÕßÍÍÛ                      ÙÛßÎÞÑÈ                        ¤ ïîïíóìíîï   ¤   ì 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÙÛÌÎ×ÛÞÛÙÛØßÛËÍÛ ßË Ô×ñÎÛ                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêîéèëï       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÐ×ÜÍØÖËÔ                      ÞÛÊÛÔ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕÛÙÛÔÎßÜ Æãïê                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ïííïóîíðê     ¤   ï ¤ ÕËÙÔÛÔÛÖÛ êððç îÎÍ             ÞßÔÔ ÞÛßÎ×ÒÙ êððç îÎÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÙÛÔÔßÙÛÎ êððç îÎÍ                                           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ïîëëóêïðî     ¤   ï ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ éð ÓÓ ËÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù        ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ éð ÓÓ ÑËÌÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ éð ÓÓ ßËÍÍÛÒ                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ïîëëóíîðï     ¤   ï ¤ Ô[ÍÛÎ×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ËÜÊÛÒÜ×Ù        ÍÒßÐ Î×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ÑËÌÛÎ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Í×ÝØÛÎËÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ íð ÓÓ ßËÍÍÛÒ                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ïîìïóççîê     ¤   ì ¤ ÍÐZÒÜÛÍÕ×ÊÛ êðóéëóðôí          ÉßÍØÛÎ êðóéëóðôí               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ êðóéëóðôí                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ïîìïóççïç     ¤   ì ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ êðôðóéëóðôî           ÉßÍØÛÎ                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ                                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ ïîìïóççîé     ¤   í ¤ ÍÐZÒÜÛÍÕ×ÊÛ êðóéëóðôë          ÉßÍØÛÎ êðóéëóðôë               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ êðóéëóðôë                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 çò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðí     ¤   î ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóðôí             ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóðôí               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóðôí                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïðò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðì     ¤   ï ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóë               ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóë                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóë                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïïò  ¤ ïîìïóéçðë     ¤   ï ¤ ÐßÍÍÕ×ÊÛ íðóìðóïôð             ÉßÍØÛÎ íðóìðóïôð               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÛ×ÞÛ íðóìðóïôð                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïîò  ¤ ðêîìíèð       ¤   ï ¤ Í×ÕÕÛÎØÛÜÍÞHÖÔÛØÑÔÜÛÎ          ÍßÚÛÌÇ ÚÎßÓÛ ØÑÔÜÛÎ            ¤ ïîïíóìîîì   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØËÌÆÞËÛÙÛÔØßÔÌÛÎ                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïíò  ¤ ïíïíóïïðí     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÓHÎÛÒ×ÐÐÛÔ                    ÙÎÛßÍÛ Ò×ÐÐÔÛ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÓ×ÛÎÒ×ÐÐÛÔ                                                 ¤             ¤
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Fig. 11  T-0003/1   Z 665 HYDRO                        FIG.  11.            >=6030131627 
 HERTIL, DAZU, 
 POS.    VARENUMMER     ANTAL  BENÆVNELSE    BEZEICHNUNG      DESIGNATION                      TO THIS, A CECI 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
  |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 1.  | 0627810       |   1 | KRONE HJUL MED NAV             CROWN WHEEL WITH HUB SEPAR     |             | 
 |               |     | TELLERRAD MIT NABE                                            |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 2.  | 1603670       |   6 | RIVEARM HØJRE  RAKE ARM RIGHT                 | 1213-4422   |   2 
 |               |     | ZINKENTRAEGER RE.Z455-665                                     | 1220-4321   |   2 
 |               |     |  | 1241-2407   |   1 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 3.  | 0468740       |   2 | KUGLELEJE                      GRV BALL BEAR                  |  | 
 |               |     | RIKGL  6010 2RS   D   625                                     |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 4.  | 1255-7102     |   1 | LÅSERING 80 MM INDVENDIG       SNAP RING 80 MM INNER          |             | 
 |               |     | SICHERUNGSRING 80 MM INNEN                                    |             | 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 5.  | 0623850       |   1 | AFSTANDSRING                   DISTANCE BUSH                  |             | 
 |               |     | DISTANZBUCHSE  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 6.  | 0623860       |   1 | SKIVE                          WASHER                         |  | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE                                                       |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 7.  | 0624190       |   1 | HÅNDTAG                        LEVER                          |             | 
 |               |     | HEBEL GSW                                                     |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 8.  | 0623750       |   1 | SEGMENT                        SEGMENT                        | 1251-3601   |   1 
 |  |     | SEGMENT                                                       | 1251-5602   |   1 
 |               |     |                                                               | 1251-7602   |   1 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 9.  | 0633750       |   1 | HJUL HOLDER SV.                WHEEL HOLDER                   |             | 
 |               |     | RADHALTER GSW  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 10.  | 0645720       |   1 | SMØRE SLANGE                   GREASING TUBE                  |  | 
 |               |     | SCHMIERSCHLAUCH                                               |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 11.  | 1313-1103     |   1 | SMØRENIPPEL                    GREASE NIPPLE                  |             | 
 |               |     | SCHMIERNIPPEL                                                 |             | 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 12.  | 1424920       |   1 | TRÆKFJEDER 2X18X40  GALV       TENSION SPRING 2X18X40 GALV    |             | 
 |               |     | ZUGFEDER 2X18X40  GALV  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 13.  | 1241-9907     |   1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-1,0             WASHER 50-60-1,0 |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE 50-60-1,0                                             |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 14. | 1241-9906     |   1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,5             WASHER 50-60-0,5               |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,5                                             |             | 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 15.  | 1241-9905     |   1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,3             WASHER 50-60-0,3               |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,3  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 16.  | 0623920       |   1 | PROP                           PLUG  |             | 
 |               |     | STOPFEN                                                       |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 21.  | 0673700       |   1 | FJEDER HOLDER                  TINE SUPPORT                   |             | 
 |               |     | ZINKENHALTER ZN                                               |             | 
 | |     |                                                               |             | 
 22.  | 0673721       |   1 | FJEDER SPÆNDESTYKKE            TINE CLAMPING PIECE            | 1214-4226   |   1 
 |               |     | ZINKENKLEMMSTUECK ZN                                          | 1220-4321   |   1 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 23.  | 0673743       |   1 | DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER             DOUBLE TINES                   |             | 
 |               |     | DOPPELZINKEN                                                  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |  | 
 24.  | 0624330       |   1 | FJEDERARM                      TINE CARRIER                   |             | 
 |               |     | ZINKENTRAEGER                                                 |             |
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Fig. 12  T-0003/1 Z 665 HYDRO                        FIG.  12.            >=6030131627 
 HERTIL, DAZU, 
 POS.    VARENUMMER     ANTAL  BENÆVNELSE    BEZEICHNUNG      DESIGNATION                      TO THIS, A CECI 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 1.  | 0627810       |   1 | KRONE HJUL MED NAV             CROWN WHEEL WITH HUB SEPAR     |             | 
 |               |     | TELLERRAD MIT NABE                                            |             | 
  |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 2.  | 1603660       |   6 | RIVEARM VENSTRE                RAKE ARM LEFT                  | 1213-4422   |   2 
 |  |     | ZINKENTRAEGER LI.Z455-665                                     | 1220-4321   |   2 
 |               |     |                                                               | 1241-2407   |   1 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 3.  | 0468740       |   2 | KUGLELEJE                      GRV BALL BEAR                  |             | 
 |               |     | RIKGL  6010 2RS   D   625  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 4.  | 1255-7102     |   1 | LÅSERING 80 MM INDVENDIG       SNAP RING 80 MM INNER          |  | 
 |               |     | SICHERUNGSRING 80 MM INNEN                                    |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 5.  | 0623850       |   1 | AFSTANDSRING                   DISTANCE BUSH                  |             | 
 |               |     | DISTANZBUCHSE                                                 |             | 
 | |     |                                                               |             | 
 6.  | 0623860       |   1 | SKIVE                          WASHER                         |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 7.  | 0624190       |   1 | HÅNDTAG                        LEVER  |             | 
 |               |     | HEBEL GSW                                                     |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               | | 
 8.  | 0623750       |   1 | SEGMENT                        SEGMENT                        | 1251-3601   |   1 
 |               |     | SEGMENT                                                       | 1251-5602   |   1 
 |  |     |                                                               | 1251-7602   |   1 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 9.  | 0633750       |   1 | HJUL HOLDER SV.                WHEEL HOLDER                   |             | 
 |               |     | RADHALTER GSW                                                 |             | 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 10.  | 0645720       |   1 | SMØRE SLANGE                   GREASING TUBE                  |             | 
 |               |     | SCHMIERSCHLAUCH |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 11.  | 1313-1103     |   1 | SMØRENIPPEL                    GREASE NIPPLE                  |             | 
 |               |     | SCHMIERNIPPEL                                                 |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 12.  | 1424920       |   1 | TRÆKFJEDER 2X18X40  GALV       TENSION SPRING 2X18X40 GALV    |             | 
 |               |     | ZUGFEDER 2X18X40  GALV                                        |             | 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 13.  | 1241-9907     |   1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-1,0             WASHER 50-60-1,0               |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE 50-60-1,0  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 14.  | 1241-9906     |   1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,5             WASHER 50-60-0,5               |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,5                                             |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 15.  | 1241-9905 |   1 | PASSKIVE 50-60-0,3             WASHER 50-60-0,3               |             | 
 |               |     | SCHEIBE 50-60-0,3                                             |             | 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 16.  | 0623920       |   1 | PROP                           PLUG                           |             | 
 |               |     | STOPFEN  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 21.  | 0673700       |   1 | FJEDER HOLDER                  TINE SUPPORT                   | | 
 |               |     | ZINKENHALTER ZN                                               |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 22.  | 0673721  |   1 | FJEDER SPÆNDESTYKKE            TINE CLAMPING PIECE            | 1214-4226   |   1 
 |               |     | ZINKENKLEMMSTUECK ZN                                          | 1220-4321   |   1 
 |               |     |  |             | 
 23.  | 0673744       |   1 | DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER             DOUBLE TINES                   |             | 
 |               |     | DOPPELZINKEN  |             | 
 |               |     |                                                               |             | 
 24.  | 0624330       |   1 | FJEDERARM                      TINE CARRIER                   |  | 
 |               |     | ZINKENTRAEGER                                                 |             |
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Fig. 13  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïíò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ îëîðóðïîÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌHÌÌÛØÖËÔ ïêÈêôëóè øêÐÎ÷      ÍËÐÐÑÎÌ ÉØÛÛÔ ïêÈêôëóè øêÐÎ÷   ¤ ïîïíóìîîì   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌ$ÌÆÎßÜ ïêÈêôëóè øêÐÎ÷                                       ¤ ïîìïóíëðç   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêîçïíï       ¤   ï ¤ ØÖËÔÞHÖÔÛ ÍÊ                   ÉØÛÛÔ ØÑÑÐ                     ¤ ïîïíóìíîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎßÜÞËÛÙÛÔ ÙÍÉ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ðêëçïéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÞÛÍÕÇÌÌÛÔÍÛÍÕßÐÐÛ              ÐÎÑÌÛÝÌ×ÑÒ ÝßÐ                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØËÌÆÕßÐÐÛ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ðêëçïèð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌZÌÒ×ÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ                   ÐßÝÕ×ÒÙ Î×ÒÙ                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Ü×ÝØÌÎ×ÒÙ                                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïëò  ¤ ðêïèîìð       ¤   ï ¤ ÜZÕÍÛÔ                         ÉØÛÛÔ ÝßÐ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÍÝØÔËÍÍÕßÐÐÛ                                                ¤             ¤
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Fig. 14  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïìò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ îëîðóðïîÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌHÌÌÛØÖËÔ ïêÈêôëóè øêÐÎ÷      ÍËÐÐÑÎÌ ÉØÛÛÔ ïêÈêôëóè øêÐÎ÷   ¤ ïîïíóìîîì   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌ$ÌÆÎßÜ ïêÈêôëóè øêÐÎ÷                                       ¤ ïîìïóíëðç   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêîçïíï       ¤   ï ¤ ØÖËÔÞHÖÔÛ ÍÊ                   ÉØÛÛÔ ØÑÑÐ                     ¤ ïîïíóìíîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎßÜÞËÛÙÛÔ ÙÍÉ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ðêëçïéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÞÛÍÕÇÌÌÛÔÍÛÍÕßÐÐÛ              ÐÎÑÌÛÝÌ×ÑÒ ÝßÐ                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØËÌÆÕßÐÐÛ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ðêëçïèð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌZÌÒ×ÒÙÍÎ×ÒÙ                   ÐßÝÕ×ÒÙ Î×ÒÙ                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Ü×ÝØÌÎ×ÒÙ                                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïëò  ¤ ðêïèîìð       ¤   ï ¤ ÜZÕÍÛÔ                         ÉØÛÛÔ ÝßÐ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÍÝØÔËÍÍÕßÐÐÛ                                                ¤             ¤
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Fig. 15  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïëò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
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Fig. 16  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïêò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ïêíêïèð       ¤   î ¤ Í×ÕÕÛÎØÛÜÍÞHÖÔÛ                ÐÎÑÌÛÝÌ×ÑÒ ØÑÑÐ                ¤ ïîïíóìíîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØËÌÆÞËÛÙÛÔ                                                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ïêíêïçð       ¤   î ¤ Í×ÕÕÛÎØÛÜÍÞHÖÔÛ                ÐÎÑÌÛÝÌ×ÑÒ ØÑÑÐ                ¤ ïîïíóìíîì   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØËÌÆÞËÛÙÛÔ                                                  ¤ ïîîðóìíîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ðêîìíçð       ¤   ì ¤ ËóÞHÖÔÛ                        ÍÝÎÛÉ ÞÎßÝÕÛÌ                  ¤ ïîîðóîíîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÞËÛÙÛÔÍÝØÎßËÞÛ  ØÎÜ                                           ¤ ïîìïóïìðí   ¤   î
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Fig. 17  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïéò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ïêðîêéð       ¤   ï ¤ ØÑÔÜÛÎ ÞßÙ ÊÛÒÍÌÎÛ             ÍËÐÐÑÎÌ ÔÛÚÌ                   ¤ ïîïíóìíîî   ¤   í 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ØßÔÌÛÎ Ø× Ô× ÙÍÉ                                              ¤ ïîìïóíëðë   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìïóíëðè   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ïêðîêèð       ¤   ï ¤ ØÑÔÜÛÎ ÞßÙ ØHÖÎÛ               ÍËÐÐÑÎÌ Î×ÙØÌ                  ¤ ïîïíóìíîî   ¤   í 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ØßÔÌÛÎ Ø× ÎÛ ÙÍÉ                                              ¤ ïîìïóíëðë   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìïóíëðè   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ îëêðóððíÈ     ¤   î ¤ ßÚÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙÍÞHÖÔÛ ÞßÙ ÊñØ        ÜÛÚÔÛÝÌÑÎ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÉÛ×ÍÞËÛÙÛÔ Ø× Ô×ñÎÛ                                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ïêðîéïð       ¤   ï ¤ ÊÛÎÞ×ÒÜËÒÙÍÎÑØÎ      ÙÎßË      ÖËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ ÌËÞÛ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÊÛÎÞ×ÒÜËÒÙÍÎÑØÎ                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðêêïëéð       ¤   î ¤ ÔßÍÕÛ                          ÞÎßÝÕÛÌ                        ¤ ïîïìóíîîê   ¤   ì 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÔßÍÝØÛ                                                        ¤ ïîîðóííîï   ¤   ì 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ îëêðóððïÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ßÚÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙÍÞHÖÔÛ ÚÎÑÒÌ Êò       ÜÛÚÔÛÝÌÑÎ ÚÎÑÒÌ ÔÛÚÌ           ¤ ïîïìóíîîê   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÉÛ×ÍÞËÛÙÛÔ ÊÑ Ô×                                            ¤ ïîîðóííîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ îëêðóððîÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ßÚÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙÍÞHÖÔÛ ÚÎÑÒÌ Øò       ÜÛÚÔÛÝÌÑÎ ÚÎÑÒÌ Î×ÙØÌ          ¤ ïîïìóíîîê   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÉÛ×ÍÞËÛÙÛÔ ÊÑ ÎÛ                                            ¤ ïîîðóííîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ îëîðóïèíÈ     ¤   ì ¤ ßÜÊßÎÍÛÔÍÍÕ×ÔÌ                 ÉßÎÒ×ÒÙ Í×ÙÒ                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÉßÎÒÌßÚÛÔ ÎÑÍÌÚÎÛ×                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 çò  ¤ ðêíëëéð       ¤   ì ¤ ßÜÊßÎÍÛÔÍÚÑÔ×Û                 ÉßÎÒ×ÒÙ ÚÑÔ×Ñ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÉßÎÒÚÑÔ×Û   ÍÛÔÞÍÌÕÔÛÞÛÒÜ                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïðò  ¤ ðêêïíèð       ¤   è ¤ ÓÛÔÔÛÓÔZÙÍÐÔßÜÛ                ×ÒÌÛÎÓÛÜ×ßÌÛ ÐÔßÌÛ             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÆÉ×ÍÝØÛÒÐÔßÌÌÛ                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïïò  ¤ ïíïïóèêìè     ¤   è ¤ ÎHÎØÑÔÜÛÎô ÙßÔÊò               ÍËÐÐÑÎÌ ÚÑÎ ÌËÞÛ               ¤ ïîïëóîîîì   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎÑØÎÍÝØÛÔÔÛ                                                   ¤ ïîîðóîíîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïîò  ¤ ðîðëëíð       ¤   î ¤ ÎÛÚÔÛÕÍ                        ÎÛÚÔÛÝÌÑÎ                      ¤ ïîìïóïìðë   ¤   ï 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎËÛÝÕÍÌÎßØÔÛÎ                                                 ¤             ¤

25



Fig. 18  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïèò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ îêððóèïéÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ÌÇÐÛÍÕ×ÔÌ Æ êêë ÜØ             ÒßÓÛÐÔßÌÛ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÌÇÐÛÒÍÝØ×ÔÜ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ÐÎèðóéððð     ¤   î ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ èð ÓÓ                 ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ èð ÓÓ                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ èð ÓÓ                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ÐÎèðóéððî     ¤   ï ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ ëðÓÓ                  ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ ëðÓÓ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ ëðÓÓ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ÐÎèðóéðçð     ¤   î ¤ Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ ëðÓÓ               Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ ëðÓÓ               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ ëðÓÓ                                              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðîçççéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ ÛÚÌÛÎÍÐZÒÜ            ÜÛÝßÔ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÆ×ÛØÞ×ÔÜ ÍÝØÎÞòÒßÝØÆ×ÛØ                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ðêìïìîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ ÚÑÔÜ ×ÒñÚÑÔÜ ËÜ       ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ ÚÑÔÜñËÒÚÑÔÜ           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ Û×ÒñßËÍÕÔßÐÐÛÒ                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ïêëðîîð       ¤   ï ¤ Í×ÕÕÛÎØÛÜÍÕÔ×ÍÌÛÎÓZÎÕÛ         ÍÌ×ÝÕÛÎ ÍÛÝËÎ×ÌÇ               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßËÚÕÔÛÞÛÎÞÑÙÛÒ Í×ÝØÛÎØÛ×Ì ËÒ×                                 ¤             ¤
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Fig. 18  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  ïèò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ îêððóèïéÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ÌÇÐÛÍÕ×ÔÌ Æ êêë ÜØ             ÒßÓÛÐÔßÌÛ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÌÇÐÛÒÍÝØ×ÔÜ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ÐÎèðóéððð     ¤   î ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ èð ÓÓ                 ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ èð ÓÓ                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ èð ÓÓ                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ÐÎèðóéððî     ¤   ï ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ ëðÓÓ                  ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ ëðÓÓ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÖÚóÍÌÑÔÔ ëðÓÓ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ÐÎèðóéðçð     ¤   î ¤ Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ ëðÓÓ               Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ ëðÓÓ               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ ëðÓÓ                                              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðîçççéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ ÛÚÌÛÎÍÐZÒÜ            ÜÛÝßÔ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÞÆ×ÛØÞ×ÔÜ ÍÝØÎÞòÒßÝØÆ×ÛØ                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ðêìïìîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ ÚÑÔÜ ×ÒñÚÑÔÜ ËÜ       ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ ÚÑÔÜñËÒÚÑÔÜ           ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÌÎßÒÍÚÛÎ Û×ÒñßËÍÕÔßÐÐÛÒ                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ïêëðîîð       ¤   ï ¤ Í×ÕÕÛÎØÛÜÍÕÔ×ÍÌÛÎÓZÎÕÛ         ÍÌ×ÝÕÛÎ ÍÛÝËÎ×ÌÇ               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßËÚÕÔÛÞÛÎÞÑÙÛÒ Í×ÝØÛÎØÛ×Ì ËÒ×                                 ¤             ¤
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Fig. 21  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  îïò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðêîèïìï       ¤   î ¤ ÝÇÔ×ÒÜÛÎ ÍÓÔò                  ÝÇÔ×ÒÜÛÎ ÝÑÓÐÔÛÌÛÔÇ            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ØËÞÆÇÔ×ÒÜÛÎ ÕÑÓÐÔÛÌÌ                                          ¤             ¤
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Fig. 22  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  îîò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðìêçîêð       ¤   ï ¤ ÕÑÞÔ×ÒÙÍÍÌ×Õ                   ÝÑËÐÔÛÎ ÐÔËÙ                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÐÐÔËÒÙÍÍÌÛÝÕÛÎ                                              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêîçðïð       ¤   î ¤ ÜÇÍÛ Hï                        ÑÎ×Ú×ÝÛ                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÞÔÛÒÜÛ  ï ÓÓ                                                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðìëìéíð       ¤   ï ¤ ÖËÍÌÛÎÞßÎ ÌóÚ×ÌÌ×ÒÙ            ßÜÖËÍÌßÞÔÛ Ú×ÌÌ×ÒÙ             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Û×ÒÍÌÛÔÔÞßÎÛ ÌóÊÛÎÍÝØÎßËÞËÒÙ                                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ïìïíìîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÔßÒÙÛ                         ØÑÍÛ Ð×ÐÛ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÔßËÝØÔÛ×ÌËÒÙ  êÈîðëð                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ ðìèïìëð       ¤   î ¤ ÍÔßÒÙÛ                         ØÑÍÛ Ð×ÐÛ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÔßËÝØÔÛ×ÌËÒÙ êÈïîëð                                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îðò  ¤ ðìïêïíð       ¤   ì ¤ ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ                    ÝßÞÔÛ Ì×Û                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ  çÈîêð                                            ¤             ¤
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Fig. 40 Fig. 40
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Fig. 80 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èðò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ïíïëóðîíî     ¤   ï ¤ ÙÛßÎ                           ÍÉßÌØ                          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÝØÉßÜÙÛÌÎ×ÛÞÛ                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ îëêðóððçÈ     ¤   ï ¤ ßÜßÐÌÛÎ Î×ÒÙ                   ßÜßÐÌÛÎ Î×ÒÙ                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÜßÐÌÛÎÎ×ÒÙ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïððò  ¤ ìëððóððèî     ¤   ï ¤ ÎÛÜËÕÌ×ÑÒÍÙÛßÎ                 ÎÛÜËÝÛÎ                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÎÛÜËÆ×ÛÎÙÛÌÎ×ÛÞÛ                                              ¤             ¤
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TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIESFig. 82  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èîò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ìëððóððíí     ¤   ï ¤ ßÒÌ×Ê×ÕÔ×ÒÙÍËÜÍÌÇÎ             É×ÒÜ×ÒÙ ÐÎÑÌÛÝÌ×ÑÒ ÝßÐ         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ É×ÝÕÛÔÍÝØËÌÆÕßÐÐÛ                                             ¤             ¤
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Fig. 83 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èíò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ìëððóððíì     ¤  íê ¤ ÌßÒÜ ÞÛÍÕÇÌÌÛÔÍÛ               ÐÎÑÒÙ ÐÎÑÌÛÝÌ×ÑÒ               ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ Æ×ÒÕÛÒÍ×ÝØÛÎËÒÙ                                               ¤             ¤
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Fig. 84 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èìò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ðêëëïçð       ¤   ï ¤ ØÑÊÛÜÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙ ê ÔÛÜÛÎ           Óß×ÒÍ ê ÝÑÎÛÍ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ØßËÐÌÕßÞÛÔ ê ßÜÎ×Ù                                            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ðêëëîðð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÛÔÔÛÓ ÕßÞÛÔ                   ×ÒÌÛÎÓÛÜ×ßÌÛ ÝßÞÔÛ             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÆÉ×ÍÝØÛÒÕßÞÛÔ Ø×ÒÌÛÒ ì ßÜÎ×Ù                                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ðêëëîïð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÛÔÔÛÓ ÕßÞÛÔ                   ×ÒÌÛÎÓÛÜ×ßÌÛ ÝßÞÔÛ             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÆÉ×ÍÝØÛÒÕßÞÛÔ Ø×ÒÌÛÒ ì ßÜÎ×Ù                                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ðêëìççð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÛÔÔÛÓÕßÞÛÔ                    ×ÒÌÛÎÓÛÜ×ßÌÛ ÝßÞÔÛ             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÆÉ×ÍÝØÛÒÕßÞÛÔ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðìðéîîð       ¤   ï ¤ ØßÒÍÌ×Õ                        ÏË×ÝÕ ÎÛÔÛßÍÛ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌÛÝÕÛÎ éÐÑÔ×Ù                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 éò  ¤ ðêëìçëð       ¤   î ¤ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒÍÔÇÙÌÛ                 Í×ÜÛ Ô×ÙØÌ                     ¤ ïîîðóïïîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒÍÔÛËÝØÌÛ                                              ¤ ïîìïóïìðë   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìîóçðîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 èò  ¤ ðìèìíìð       ¤   î ¤ ÍÑÚ×ÌÌÛ ïîÊ ëÉ                 ÍÑÚÚ×Ì                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÑÚ×ÌÌÛ ïîÊ ëÉ                                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïðò  ¤ ðêëîëïð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎÛóÎËÓóÔÇÙÌÛ Øò               ÌØÎÛÛóÎÑÑÓóÔßÓÐ Î×ÙØÌ          ¤ ïîîðóïïîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÜÎÛ×ÕßÓÓÛÎÔÛËÝØÌÛ ÎÛÝØÌÍ                                      ¤ ïîìïóïìðë   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìîóçðîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïïò  ¤ ðêëîìèð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌÎÛóÎËÓóÔÇÙÌÛ Êò               ÌØÎÛÛóÎÑÑÓóÔßÓÐ ÔÛÚÌ           ¤ ïîîðóïïîî   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÜÎÛ×ÕßÓÓÛÎÔÛËÝØÌÛ Ô×ÒÕÍ                                       ¤ ïîìïóïìðë   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤ ïîìîóçðîï   ¤   î 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïîò  ¤ ðêëîëìð       ¤   î ¤ ÕËÙÔÛ ÐZÎÛ  ÞßÙÔÇÙÌÛ           ÞßÔÔ ÔßÓÐ    Ìß×ÔÔ×ÙØÌ         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÙÛÔÞ×ÎÒÛ   ÍÝØÔËÍÍÔ×ÝØÌ                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïìò  ¤ ðêëîëîð       ¤   ì ¤ ÕËÙÔÛ ÐZÎÛ  øÞÔ×ÒÕñÞÎÛÓÍÛ÷     ÞßÔÔ ÔßÓÐ   øÞÔ×ÒÕÛÎñÞÎßÕÛ÷    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕËÙÛÔÞ×ÎÒÛ  øÞÔ×ÒÕñÞÎÛÓÍ÷                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïëò  ¤ ðêëîìçð       ¤   ï ¤ ÎÛÍÛÎÊÛóÔÇÙÌÛÙÔßÍ Êò           ÎÛÐÔßÝÛÓÛÒÌ ÝÑÊÛÎ ÔÛÚÌ         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÛÎÍßÌÆØßËÞÛ      Ô×ÒÕÍ                                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïêò  ¤ ðêëîëðð       ¤   ï ¤ ÎÛÍÛÎÊÛóÔÇÙÌÛÙÔßÍ Øò           ÎÛÐÔßÝÛÓÛÒÌ ÝÑÊÛÎ Î×ÙØÌ        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÛÎÍßÌÆØßËÞÛ      ÎÛÝØÌÍ                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïéò  ¤ ðêëìçêð       ¤   ï ¤ ÎÛÍÛÎÊÛóÔÇÙÌÛÙÔßÍ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒÔÇÙÌ ÎÛÐÔßÝÛÓÛÒÌ ÝÑÊÛÎñÍ×ÜÛ Ô×ÙØÌ   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÛÎÍßÌÆØßËÞÛ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒÍÔò                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íéò  ¤ ïìðïïìð       ¤   è ¤ ÕßÞÛÔØÑÔÜÛÎ ÍÛÔÊÕÔZÞÛÒÜÛ       ÝÑÎÜóÝÔ×Ð                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÝÑÎÜóÝÔ×ÐÍ ÍÛÔÞÍÌÕÔÛÞÛÒÜ                                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íèò  ¤ ðìêìéêð       ¤   í ¤ ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ                    ÝßÞÔÛ Ì×Û                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ çÈïîð                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íçò  ¤ ðìïïïêð       ¤   ì ¤ ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ                    ÝßÞÔÛ Ì×Û                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÕßÞÛÔÞ×ÒÜÛÎ çÈìíð                                             ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìðò  ¤ ïìðèìîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÑÒÌÛÎ×ÒÙÍÊÛÖÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙ           ÓÑËÒÌ×ÒÙ ×ÒÍÌÎËÝÌ×ÑÒÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÒÞßËßÒÔÛ×ÌËÒÙ ß ïíìê                                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïððò  ¤ ìëððóððïê     ¤   ï ¤ ÞÛÔÇÍÒ×ÒÙÍÍÇÍÌÛÓ ÕÑÓÐÔÛÌ       Ô×ÙØÌÒ×ÒÙ ÍÇÍÌÛÓ ÝÑÓÐÔÛÌÛ      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÞÛÔÛËÝØÌËÒÙÍßÒÔßÙÛ ÕÐÔ                                        ¤             ¤
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TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIESFig. 85  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èëò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ïêðéçéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌÑÐÕÔÑÜÍ ÍÊò                  ÍÌÑÐ ÉÛÔÜÛÜ                    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÒÍÝØÔßÙ ÙÍÉò                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îò  ¤ ïêðêîéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÚÖÛÜÛÎ ØÑÔÜÛÎ                  ÍÐÎ×ÒÙ ØÑÔÜÛÎ                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÚÛÜÛÎØßÔÌÛÎ                                                   ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íò  ¤ ïîïìóìííð     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Ó ïîóçð              ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Ó ïîóçð            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Ó ïîóçð                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ìò  ¤ ïìîîçéð       ¤   é ¤ ÚÔßÒÙÛÓHÌÎ×Õ Óïî               ØÛÈ ÒËÌ Óïî                    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ êÕÌÓË Ó ïî ÚÔßÒÍÝØ Ü êçîí                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ëò  ¤ ðêèçëëð       ¤   î ¤ ÌÎZÕ ÚÖÛÜÛÎ  êôíÈëðÈîìð        ÌÛÒÍ×ÑÒ ÍÐÎ×ÒÙ                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÆËÙÚÛÜÛÎ êôíÈëðÈîìð  ÆÒ                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 êò  ¤ ðëïðìçð       ¤   î ¤ HÖÛÞÑÔÌ Óïî                    ÔËÙò ØÛÈò ÞÑÔÌ                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßËÙÛÒÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïî  Èïîð                                       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 çò  ¤ ïêïíéëð       ¤   î ¤ ÞHÖÔÛÍÕÎËÛ Óïîöììöêð           ËóÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîöììöêð              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÞDÙÛÔÍÝØÎßËÞÛ                                                 ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïðò  ¤ ïêðêîîð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÑÒÌÛÎ×ÒÙÍÊÛÖÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙ           ÓÑËÒÌ×ÒÙ ×ÒÍÌÎËÝÌ×ÑÒÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÒÞßËßÒÔÛ×ÌËÒÙ  ß ïéîê                                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïëò  ¤ ïêìíìéð       ¤   ï ¤ ÚÖÛÜÛÎ ØÑÔÜÛÎ ßÔÌÛÎÒßÌ×Ê       ÍÐÎ×ÒÙ ØÑÔÜÛÎ ßÔÌÛÎÒßÌ×ÊÛ      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÚÛÜÛÎØßÔÌÛÎ ßÔÌÛÎÒßÌ×Ê                                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïêò  ¤ ïìîêêêð       ¤   î ¤ ÝÇÔ×ÒÜÛÎÍÕÎËÛ                  ÝßÐ ÍÝÎÛÉ                      ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÆÇÔÍÝØ ÓïêÈ êð    Ü   çïî                                     ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îðò  ¤ ïêíèéçð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÑÒÌÛÎ×ÒÙÍÊÛÖÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙ           ÓÑËÒÌ×ÒÙ ×ÒÍÌÎËÝÌ×ÑÒÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÒÞßËßÒÔÛ×ÌËÒÙ  ß ïéíé                                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îïò  ¤ ïêíèéëð       ¤   î ¤ ÚÑÎÔZÒÙÛÎ                      ÛÈÌÛÒÍ×ÑÒÛÎ                    ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÊÛÎÔ<ÒÙÛÎËÒÙ íóÐóÞÑÝÕ                                         ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îëò  ¤ ïîïìóììîê     ¤   î ¤ ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóïîð              ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóïîð            ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎßËÞÛ Óïîóïîð                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îêò  ¤ ïîïìóìíîî     ¤   î ¤ ÍÌ[ÔÍÕÎËÛ Óïîóéð ÕÊ èòè        ÍÌÛÛÔ ÍÝÎÛÉ Óïîóéð Ï èòè       ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌßØÔÍÛÝØÍÕßÒÌÍÝØÎòÓïîóéð Ïèòè                                ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 îéò  ¤ ïîîðóìíîï     ¤   ì ¤ ÒÇÔÑÝ ÓHÌÎ×Õ  Óïî              ÒÇÔÑÝ ÒËÌ Óïî                  ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÒÇÔÑÝ ÓËÌÌÛÎ Óïî                                              ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 íðò  ¤ ïêìíìêð       ¤   ï ¤ ÓÑÒÌÛÎ×ÒÙÍÊÛÖÔÛÜÒ×ÒÙ           ÓÑËÒÌ×ÒÙ ×ÒÍÌÎËÝÌ×ÑÒÍ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ßÒÞßËßÒÔÛ×ÌËÒÙ  ß ïéìî                                        ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïððò  ¤ ìëððóððêð     ¤   ï ¤ ÍÌÛÖÔÍÕÎ[Ò×ÒÙÍËÜÍÌÇÎ ÕÐÔò      ÍÌÛÛÐ ÍÔÑÐÛ ÛÏË×ÐÓÛÒÌ          ¤             ¤ 
 ¤               ¤     ¤ ÍÌÛ×ÔØßÒÙßËÍÎËÛÍÌËÒÙ                                          ¤             ¤
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Fig. 86 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èêò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
 Ì×ÔÞÛØHÎô ÆËÞÛØÑÎô ßÝÝÛÍÍÑÎ×ÛÍ 
 ØÛÎÌ×Ôô ÜßÆËô 
 ÐÑÍò    ÊßÎÛÒËÓÓÛÎ     ßÒÌßÔ  ÞÛÒZÊÒÛÔÍÛ    ÞÛÆÛ×ÝØÒËÒÙ      ÜÛÍ×ÙÒßÌ×ÑÒ                      ÌÑ ÌØ×Íô ß ÝÛÝ× 
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
 ¤               ¤     ¤                                                               ¤             ¤ 
 ïò  ¤ ïêííïðð       ¤   ï ¤ ÌßÔÔÛÎÕÛÒ                      ÐÔßÌÛ                          ¤             ¤ 
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Fig. 86 TILBEHØR - ZUBEHÖR - ACCESSORIES  Ìóðððíñï   Æ êêë ØÇÜÎÑ                        Ú×Ùò  èêò            âãêðíðïíïêîé 
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